

Never Alone Again Domestic Violence Organization & Resource Center 668 American Legion Drive #5 Teaneck, New Jersey 07666 201-289-1718 Email: <u>neveralonagain@gmail.com</u> www.neveraloneagain.org

Please be advised that Never Alone Again (NAAG) is opening up its doors to the Community-At-Large, for the purposes of 2021 membership. Never Alone Again (NAAG) is a 501 (3) c non-profit organization that is dedicated to ending domestic violence & abuse and providing resources in our community. To that end, we offer workshops, seminars, programs, support groups, classes and community outreach events that benefit victims and survivors of domestic violence abuse and families in-need. Part of the work we do is to keep women and children safe. Our belief is *"Every woman and child deserves and has the divine right to live an abuse free life"*. How we accomplish that is to help our community become and remain safe from violence and abuse. To illustrate how serious the issue of Intimate Partner Violence (IPV) is here are some statistics:

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE STATISTICS

FACT: Every 9 seconds, a woman in the US is beaten

FACT: Globally, at least 1 out of every 3 women has been beaten, coerced and/or forced into sex and sexually abused in her lifetime, most often by a family member

FACT: Domestic violence is the leading cause of injury to women (more than car accidents, muggings and rapes combined

FACT: Studies suggest that up to 10 million children witness some form of domestic violence in the home annually

FACT: Nearly 1 in 5 teenage girls who have been in a relationship said a boyfriend threatened violence and/or self harm if breakup is suggested

FACT: Everyday in the US more than 3 women are murdered by their husbands or boyfriends. There have been several motion pictures and made-for-TV productions with this theme

FACT: The cost of Intimate Partner Violence (IPV) in the US alone exceeds \$5.8 Billion per yr \$4.1 Billion for direct medical and healthcare and \$1.8 Billion for productivity losses from work

FACT: Based on reports from 10 countries (including the US) between 55% and 95% of women who had been physically abused by their partners had NEVER contacted non-governmental agencies, shelters, law enforcement/police for help or assistance

FACT: The ONLY way to stop Domestic Violence in our community is to get involved!

Page 2

Never Alone Again is dedicated to developing and maintaining programs, resources, information, and services to support the elimination and prevention of Domestic Violence and abuse.

As you can see the above chart indicates how pervasive the problem is and how much work there is to do. How can you help us? Become a member of Never Alone Again (*NAAG*).

Get involved and donate your time, talent and treasure. Volunteer to help and give what you can. Remember, we are a non-profit organization so every dollar you donate helps to keep a woman safe and is tax deductible. To help offset the cost of running the organization we have included Membership Enrollment Form.

We understand that the need is great and with our country's current fiscal crisis, it is challenging to find funding options. However, we hope that you will help us provide safety to women, children and families in our community. We can only make it if we ALL do our part to help out. We look forward to our community partnership with you and hope we can count on your support.

Thank you for taking time to review our correspondence. Thank you in advance for the help that I know we will receive from our community partners and friends. You have our eternal thanks, gratitude and respect.

For further information about *NAAG* and our up-coming events please visit: <u>www.neveraloneagain.org</u> or email us at: neveralonagain@gmail.com.

Continued success,

Theresa Johnston

Theresa Johnston CEO/Founder

Enclosure

NEVER ALONE AGAIN 2021 MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT FORM

I am interested in joining in the work of Never Alone Again (NAAG) Domestic Violence Organization & Resource Center.

I am a new \Box (or) \Box renewing m	ember for the 2020 year.
Name:	
Address:	
City/State, Zip:	
Home Phone:	
Email:	

Check One	Membership Categories
	\$10.00 - Student
	\$20.00 - Basic Member
	\$25.00 - Contributing Member (for those who want to give that extra something to support Never Alone Again Domestic Violence Organization and Resource Center)
	\$35.00 - Family Membership
	\$75.00 - Corporate Member (includes non-profit and for-profit agencies, businesses, and foundations)

_____Yes, I would like to become a member of NAAG

____No, I am unable to become a member but I would like to receive your newsletter and be informed of NAAG events when they are taking place.

Checks/money orders should be made payable to: Never Alone Again (NAAG) 668 American Legion Drive #5 Teaneck, NJ 07666

\$NeverAloneAgainDVOrg PayPal: donate2neveraloneagain@gmail.com Zelle: 201-289-1718

FOR CREDIT CARD PROCESSING ONLY:			
🗖 Visa	MasterCard	Account #	
Expiration Date		Security Code	
Card Holder's Name			
Card billing address if different from above			

Please visit us at <u>www.neveraloneagain.org</u>

Never Alone Again is dedicated to developing and maintaining programs, resources, information, and services to support the elimination and prevention of Domestic Violence and abuse.

Thank you for your support!

Never Alone Again is dedicated to developing and maintaining programs, resources, information, and services to support the elimination and prevention of Domestic Violence and abuse.